PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Gurmeet Singh S/o Sh. Lal Singh, Village – Kikkar Khera, Tehsil –Abohar, Distt. - Fazilka(Punjab)

....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Abohar Canal Lining Division, Canal Colony, **Abohar**, Tehsil –Abohar, Distt. - Fazilka (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Canal Division, Ferozepur Canal Circle, Ferozepur (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 490 of 2020

Present: Sh. Gurmeet Singh, the appellant in person.

None on behalf of the respondent.

ORDER

Heard through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

The RTI request is dated 29.08.2019. First appeal is dated 08.11.2019.

Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 27.01.2020.

Neither the respondent PIO nor any of his representative is present in today's hearing.

The appellant, Sh. Gurmeet Singh, who appeared in today's hearing, acknowledges that he has received the required information from the respondent PIO.

Since the information stands supplied and the appellant has given his consent to close the case, the case is announced as <u>disposed of and closed.</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date: 2nd December, 2020 (Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Note: Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. i. e. is '918782948'

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Yogesh Mahajan S/o Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahaan, "Anti Corruption Council", Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot(Punjab)

....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Construction Division -2, P. W. D. (B & R), Kapurthala (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,
O/o The Superintending Engineer,
Construction Circle No. 02,
P. W. D. (B & R),
Jalandhar (Punjab)

Date: 2nd December, 2020

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1478 of 2020

Present: Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, the appellant in person.

None on behalf of the respondent.

ORDER

Heard through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

The RTI request is dated 01.02.2020. First appeal is dated 10.03.2020.

Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 11.06.2020.

Neither the respondent PIO nor any of his representative is present in today's hearing.

The appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, who appeared in today's hearing, states that he has received the required information from the respondent PIO. He also states that through a letter dated 30.10.2020, he has intimated the Commission that he has received the requisite information from the respondent PIO vide letter no. 1599 dated 11.11.2020 and is satisfied with the same, which has been received in the Commission through an e-mail dated 01.12.2020. It, alongwith copy of letter no. 1599 dated 11.11.2020, is taken on record

Since the information stands supplied and the appellant has given his consent to close the case, the case is announced as <u>disposed of and closed</u>.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

Note: Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. i. e. is '918782948'

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Yogesh Mahajan S/o Sh. Kuldip Raj Mahaan, "Anti Corruption Council", Opposite Water Tank, Municipal Market, Mission Road, Pathankot(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Central Works Division, P. W. D. (B & R), Ferozepur (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Central Works Circle, P. W. D. (B & R), Ferozepur (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 1472 of 2020

V/s

Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, the appellant in person. Present:

Sh. Satish Goel, Executive Engineer, in person.

ORDER

Heard through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

The RTI request is dated 01.02.2020. First appeal is dated 16.03.2020.

Second appeal has been received in the Commission on 11.06.2020.

Sh. Satish Goel, Executive Engineer, who appeared in person in today's hearing, states that the requisite information has already been supplied to the appellant.

The appellant, Sh. Yogesh Mahajan, who appeared in person in today's hearing, states that he has received the required information from the respondent PIO. He also states that through a letter dated 01.12.2020, he has intimated the Commission that he has received the requisite information from the respondent PIO and is satisfied with the same, which has been received in the Commission through an e-mail dated 01.12.2020. It, alongwith annexure, is taken on record

Since the information stands supplied and the appellant has given his consent to close the case, the case is announced as disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner Punjab**

Note: Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. i. e. is '918782948'

Date: 2nd December, 2020